

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF NODAWAY COUNTY, MISSOURI
DIVISION 1

STATE OF MISSOURI

Plaintiff,

vs.

CADEN MICHAEL PECK

Defendant.

Case No. 23ND-CR00268-01

PA File No. 147007760

FIRST-AMENDED INFORMATION
COUNT I

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Nodaway, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 579.055, RSMo, committed the class C felony of manufacture of a controlled substance, punishable upon conviction under Sections 579.055, 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about July 13, 2023, in the County of Nodaway, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly manufactured psilocybin mushrooms, a controlled substance, by growing them, knowing that they were a controlled substance. [Charge Code: 579.055-003Y20203599.].

The range punishment for a class C felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than three (3) years and not to exceed ten (10) years; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand dollars (\$10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

Respectfully submitted,

TINA M. DEITER

By:

Tina M. Deiter

Tina M. Deiter, Bar # 52867
Prosecuting Attorney
Nodaway County Courthouse
305 N. Main Street, Suite 200

Maryville, Missouri 64486

(660) 582-8285

(660) 582-8291 fax

ATTORNEY FOR STATE OF MISSOURI

Witnesses:

For a list of witnesses and their information, please see the previously filed document.

TMD:mb